RELIANCE PAPI, Precision Approach Path Indicator
L-880(L)/PAPI and L-881(L)/APAPI
Spare Parts
SP_3058, Rev. B, 2021/04/14
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Note
Contractor Kits: See Field Cabling Diagrams.
Ordering Code 00/LPL
Specification
F = FAA
I = ICAO/TP3121
Power
A = PAPI A, 240 VAC or 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
(voltage)2
B = PAPI B, 2.8-6.6 A, 50/60 Hz (current)
R = PAPI B, 2.8-6.6 A, 50/60 Hz (current)
redundant
Type
2 = 2 Light Units, L-881(L) APAPI
4 = 4 Light Units L-880(L) PAPI
Housing
0 = Aluminum (Standard)
1 = 316 Stainless Steel
Operation/Control Mode3
0 = Style B (Current) Operation
1 = Style A (Voltage) Operation, Current Sensing Night
Control Mode
2 = Style A (Voltage) Operation, Current Sensing
Day/Night Control Mode
3 = Style A (Voltage) Operation, External On/Off Control
Mode
Notes
1 ICAO/TP312 PAPI units are provided with the tilt switch function disabled.
This can easily be enabled in the field.
2 All Style A units are factory preset to operate from a voltage range of 240
VAC ±10%. The system can be easily modified in the field for 120 VAC ±10%.
3 See Operation/Control Mode table for details.
Optional Touchpad Cover 4657A44
SP_3058, Rev. B, 2021/04/14 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Optional touchpad cover provides added protection for the LED display. See user manual for installation instructions.
Baffle Kits /1070A49
Type
2 = 2 Light Units L-881(L) APAPI
4 = 4 Light Units L-880(L) PAPI
Baffle Location
L = Baffle on left side
R = Baffle on right side
B = Baffle on both sides•
Notes
• Provides a 0 to 5 degree cut-off angle to modify the horizontal light beam
coverage for obstacle avoidance in the approach area. See manual for field
adjustment.
• The PAPI baffle can only be installed at the factory. It cannot be installed
in the field.
Longer Length Power Cord /0960A49
Power
A = Style A (Voltage)
B = Style B (Current)
Type
2 = 2 Light Units L-881(L) APAPI
4 = 4 Light Units L-880(L) PAPI
Notes
• Standard power cord length is 8 ft (2.4 m) with 7 ft (2.1 m) extending
outside the enclosure. This kit provides a longer 18 ft (5.5 m) power cord
that can be cut-to-length on site.
• Use 94A0690/XX/R for Style B Redundant Circuit systems.
Contractor Kit /6170A49
Power
A = Style A (Voltage)
B = Style B (Current)
Type
2 = 2 Light Units L-881(L) APAPI
4 = 4 Light Units L-880(L) PAPI
Notes
• Kit provides the following materials typically contractor supplied: 2 in EMT,